S USDAA Sanctioned Agility Test
Franklin County Fairgrounds 89 Wisdom Way, Greenfield, MA

Judges: Stephen Routh, Pooler Ga

4 ‘~ g Mike Murphy, Lincoln Univ, PA
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/aymg AQ\\\ Join us Saturday night for our Potluck and BBQ bring your
protein for the grill and something share with everyone.

Games and Fun for all.

Friday, September 20, 2019
9:00AM-9:30AM Check in and measuring:  9:40 AM Judges briefing and walk thru's:

10:00AM Judging begins: Rings will alternate

Ring 1 Team/PVP Gamblers — 23/8 Entries

Ring 2 Team/PVP Jumpers — 23/8 Entries

Ring 1 Team/PVP Standard — 23/8 Entries

Ring 2 Team/PVP Snooker — 23/8 Entries

Ring 1 Team/PVP Relay — 23/8 Entries

Ring 2 PMC/MC Biathlon Jumpers — 3/7 Entries
Ring 1 PMC/MC Biathlon Standard — 3/7 Entries

Saturday, September 21, 2019

7:30 - 8:15am Check-in and measuring
8:15 am Judges briefing - walk thru's
8:30 am Judging begins

Ring 1:

M/P111/V Gamblers — 30/24/1 Entries
Masters/Pl11 Pairs — 22/13 Entries
Masters Standard — 29/21 Entries
Masters Snooker — 31/20/1 Entries
Masters /P11/V Jumpers — 30/21 Entries

Saturday, September 21, 2019
S/PI Standard — 4/3 Entries

A/PII Standard — 7/1 Entries

S/P1 Gamblers — 5/3Entries

A/P11 Gamblers — 5/1 Entries
Steeplechase/PSJ — 30/18 Entries
S/P1 Jumpers — 6/2 Entries

A/PII Jumpers - 4 Entries

S/PI Snooker — 5/2 Entries

A/PI11 Snooker - 4 Entries

Sunday, September 22, 2019

Ring 1:

7:00-7:45am Check-in and measuring
7:45am Judges briefing - walk thru's
8:00am Judging begins

V/PIHI/M Standard — 1/20/27 Entries

V/PI1I/M Gamblers — 1/25/32 Entries

PGP/GP Quialifier — 19/25 Entries

PIH/M 111 Pairs — 14/20 Entries

V/PHI/M Jumpers 0/19/27 Entries

Sunday, September 22, 2019
Ring 2:

PI1/S Pairs — 1/4 Entry
PII/A Pairs — 1/2 Entry
P1/S Standard — 3/5 Entries
PII/A Standard — 1/7 Entry
P1/S Gamblers — 3/4 Entries
PII/A Gamblers — 1/5 Entry
P1/S Snooker — 2/5 Entries
PI1I/A Snooker 0/4 Entries
P1/S Jumpers — 1/5 Entry
P1I/A Jumpers—O0/5 Entries

PLEASE BE ATTENTIVE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST MINUTE CHANGES. There are 99 dogs entered in this event

with 175 entries on Friday, 343 entries on Saturday,

and 289 entries on Sunday for a total of 807 entries.




Ring 1:

10": 2
10003
10001

14": 1
14001

16": 6
16006
16005
16008
16003
16002
16001

Running Order List
Friday, September 20, 2019

Team Gamblers

competitors
Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Pickwick, Papillon, Carol Kelly

competitor
Pre, Poodle (Miniature), Laura Dolan

competitors

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Ada, Min. American, Michelle DuBois
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer

JoJo, Poodle (Standard), Judy Wingerter

22": 11 competitors

22001
22020
22017
22008
22013
22015
22016
22009
22005
22004
22027

20": 3
20005
20009
20007

Ring 1:

20": 4
P20004
P20007
P20006
P20003

16": 2
P16016
P16014

14": 2
P14002
P14001

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors

Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
Groovee, BC, Valori Duff
Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

Perf. Versatility Gamblers

competitors

Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere
Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

competitors
Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant
Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras

competitors
Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras
Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

Ring 1: Team Jumpers

22": 11 competitors

22001
22020
22017
22016
22004
22015
22013
22009
22008
22005
22027

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

20": 3
20007
20009
20005

10": 2
10003
10001

16": 6
16002
16008
16006
16005
16003
16001

14": 1
14001

Ring 1:

14": 2
P14001
P14002

20": 4
P20003
P20007
P20006
P20004

l6": 2
P16016
P16014

competitors

Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
Groovee, BC, Valori Duff
Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell

competitors
Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Pickwick, Papillon, Carol Kelly

competitors

Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer

Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Ada, Min. American, Michelle DuBois
Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

JoJo, Poodle (Standard), Judy Wingerter

competitor
Pre, Poodle (Miniature), Laura Dolan

Perf. Versatility Jumpers

competitors
Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant
Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

competitors

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

competitors
Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant
Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras

Ring 1: Team Standard

20": 3
20005
20007
20009

competitors

Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

22": 11 competitors

22001
22020
22013
22015
22004
22009
22017
22008
22005
22016
22027

14": 1
14001

10": 2
10003
10001

16": 6
16005
16006
16003
16002
16001
16008

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitor
Pre, Poodle (Miniature), Laura Dolan

competitors
Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Pickwick, Papillon, Carol Kelly

competitors

Ada, Min. American, Michelle DuBois
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer

JoJo, Poodle (Standard), Judy Wingerter
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers



Ring 1: Perf. Versatility Standard

16": 2 competitors
P16016 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant
P16014 Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras

20": 4 competitors

P20007 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

P20006 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

P20004 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere
P20003 Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

14": 2 competitors
P14002 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras
P14001 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

Ring 1: Team Snooker

16": 6 competitors

16008 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

16006 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

16005 Ada, Min. American, Michelle DuBois
16003 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

16002 Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer

16001 JoJo, Poodle (Standard), Judy Wingerter

14": 1 competitor
14001 Pre, Poodle (Miniature), Laura Dolan

10": 2 competitors
10003 Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
10001 Pickwick, Papillon, Carol Kelly

22": 11 competitors

22027 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22020 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

22017 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

22016 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22015 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
22013 Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
22009 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

22008 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

22005 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
22004 Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

20": 3 competitors

20009 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

20007 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

20005 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell

Ring 1: Perf. Versatility Snooker

14": 2 competitors
P14002 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras
P14001 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

20": 4 competitors

P20007 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

P20006 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

P20004 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere
P20003 Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

16": 2 competitors
P16016 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant
P16014 Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras

Ring 1: Team Relay

1: A Magic Shelty Sandwich

16003 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
16006 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

22004 Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson

2: Bob's Angel Is Groovee

20009 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff
22027 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22016 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

3: Dilemma: Herd? Point? Retrieve?

20005 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
22020 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

22013 Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

4: Ellie Wins a Varsity Spot

22017 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
20007 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

22008 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

5: Fuji's at the Ritz with Charlie
22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
16008 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
22009 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

6: JoJo Sees Garnet in the River

16001 JoJo, Poodle (Standard), Judy Wingerter
22015 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
22005 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick

7: Mega Mites

10001 Pickwick, Papillon, Carol Kelly
10003 Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

14001 Pre, Poodle (Miniature), Laura Dolan

8: We need Three (DRAW/)
16005 Ada, Min. American, Michelle DuBois
16002 Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer

Ring 1: Perf. Versatility Relay

1: Boys at Work
P20003 Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
P20004 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

2: Clewe Is Zestful
P16016 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant
P16014 Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras

3: No Better Way to have fun
P20006 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
P14001 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

4: The Ugly Polos

P20007 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois
P14002 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

Ring 1: Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers

20": 1 competitor
P20012 Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

16": 1 competitor
P16012 Clever, BC, Melanie Clark

12": 1 competitor
P12003 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon



Ring 1: Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers

22": 5 competitors

22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22016 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22009 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton
22008 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
22027 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

16": 2 competitors
16008 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
16006 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Ring 1: Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard

20": 1 competitor
P20012 Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

12": 1 competitor
P12003 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

16": 1 competitor
P16012 Clever, BC, Melanie Clark

Ring 1: Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard

16": 2 competitors
16008 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
16006 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

22": 5 competitors

22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22016 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22009 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton
22008 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
22027 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw



Ring 1:

24": 6
24001
24006
24005
24004
24003
24002

20": 4
20009
20006
20005
20004

Running Order List
Saturday, September 21, 2019

Masters Gamblers

competitors

Snoopy, Briard, Arthur Selkin

Ebbets, Lab, Elliot Kaplan

Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin

Jake, BC, John Marcus

Halliah, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier
Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich

competitors

Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens

Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell

Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott Hinckley

22": 15 competitors

22001
22025
22020
22017
22012
22013
22016
22005
22014
22009
22008
22007
22003
22022
22027

16": 4
16003
16008
16006
16001

10": 1
10003

Ring 1:

20": 6
P20011
P20010
P20009
P20008
P20007
P20003

1l6": 8
P16016
P16015
P16014
P16010
P16007
P16006
P16005
P16003

14": 5
P14006
P14005
P14003
P14002
P14001

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske

Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine

Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Flier, BC, Donald Brewster

Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors

Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

JoJo, Poodle (Standard), Judy Wingerter

competitor
Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Performance 111 Gamblers

competitors

Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross
Kraken, BC, Lisa St. Aubin

Comet, Lab, Pollyanna Mead

Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

competitors

Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

Quick, BC, Judy Zelenewych
Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras

Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett
Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft

Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

Gino, BC, Martha Francis

Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

competitors

Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz

Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

12": 3
P12003
P12002
P12001

8": 2
P08002
P08001

competitors

Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Ritz, Min. American, Mary Lou Molongoski
Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

competitors
Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner
Marlo, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff

Ring 1: Veterans Gamblers

4": 1
v04001

Ring 1:

22016
24004

22008
24003

22005
22022

22004
22017

20005
22020

20008
22018

16006
22013

20004
20006

16008
20009

22007
22025

10003
16003

Ring 1:

P20010
P20008

P20003
P20006

P20007
P14005

P16010
P16004

P16003
P14002

P14006
P12002

P08001

ror

competitor
Delilah, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff

Masters Pairs

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant
Jake, BC, John Marcus

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
Halliah, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott Hinckley
Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens

Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus
Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske

Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

Performance 111 Pairs

Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross
Comet, Lab, Pollyanna Mead

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois
Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton

Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett
Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz
Ritz, Min. American, Mary Lou Molongoski

Marlo, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff



Ring 1:

20": 4
20007
20006
20005
20009

Masters Standard

competitors

Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens
Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

22": 14 competitors

22001
22020
22007
22008
22018
22014
22013
22002
22009
22016
22005
22004
22022
22027

24": 6
24007
24006
24005
24003
24002
24004

10": 1
10003

16": 4
16008
16006
16003
16001

Ring 1:

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Flier, BC, Donald Brewster

Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Dash (zZ), BC, Judy Zelenewych

Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors

Charlie Brown, Briard, Janyce Selkin

Ebbets, Lab, Elliot Kaplan

Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin
Halliah, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier
Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich
Jake, BC, John Marcus

competitor
Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

competitors

Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

JoJo, Poodle (Standard), Judy Wingerter

Performance 111 Standard

16": 10 competitors

P16016
P16015
P16014
P16010
P16001
P16009
P16007
P16006
P16004
P16003

14": 2
P14003
P14001

20": 5
P20003
P20006
P20010
P20007
P20011

12": 3
P12002
P12003
P12001

8": 1
P08001

Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

Quick, BC, Judy Zelenewych
Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras

Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett
Lynus, BC, Arthur Selkin

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft

Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

competitors
Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

competitors

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross
Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

competitors

Ritz, Min. American, Mary Lou Molongoski
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

competitor
Marlo, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff

Ring 1:

24": 7
24001
24003
24002
24006
24005
24004
24007

Masters Snooker

competitors

Snoopy, Briard, Arthur Selkin

Halliah, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier
Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich
Ebbets, Lab, Elliot Kaplan

Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin

Jake, BC, John Marcus

Charlie Brown, Briard, Janyce Selkin

22": 13 competitors

22001
22002
22004
22005
22022
22013
22014
22016
22017
22018
22008
22007
22027

l6": 4
16001
16008
16003
16006

20": 6
20004
20002
20005
20007
20006
20009

10": 1
10003

Ring 1:

14": 2
P14002
P14006

12": 3
P12002
P12001
P12004

20": 7
P20008
P20004
P20003
P20006
P20009
P20007
P20011

l6": 7
P16011
P16003
P16010
P16004
P16009
P16006
P16002

8": 1
P08001

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Dash (Z), BC, Judy Zelenewych

Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Flier, BC, Donald Brewster

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors

JoJo, Poodle (Standard), Judy Wingerter
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

competitors

Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott Hinckley
Sally, BC, Arthur Selkin

Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell

Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens

Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

competitor
Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Performance 111 Snooker

competitors
Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras
Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz

competitors

Ritz, Min. American, Mary Lou Molongoski

Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

Dahli, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson

competitors

Comet, Lab, Pollyanna Mead

Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere
Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Kraken, BC, Lisa St. Aubin

Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

competitors

Finn, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson
Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett

Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler

competitor
Marlo, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff



Ring 1: Veterans Snooker

4": 1
v04001

Ring 1:

competitor
Delilah, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff

Masters Jumpers

22": 16 competitors

22001
22007
22017
22025
22023
22022
22019
22018
22016
22014
22013
22008
22005
22004
22002
22027

24": 6
24001
24006
24005
24003
24002
24004

20": 4
20006
20009
20007
20004

l6": 3
16008
16006
16003

14": 1
14003

Ring 1:

14": 3
P14007
P14006
P14002

12": 2
P12004
P12002

20": 7
P20011
P20008
P20007
P20006
P20005
P20004
P20003

16": 9
P16015
P16011
P16010
P16009
P16005
P16004
P16003
P16002

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske

Coda, English Shepherd, Natalie Thompson
Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Flier, BC, Donald Brewster

Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Dash (zZ), BC, Judy Zelenewych

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors

Snoopy, Briard, Arthur Selkin

Ebbets, Lab, Elliot Kaplan

Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin
Halliah, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier
Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich
Jake, BC, John Marcus

competitors

Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens

Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott Hinckley

competitors

Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

competitor
Chibi, JJRT, Mich Powers

Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers

competitors

Miso, Portuguese Water Dog, Chris Frado
Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz

Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

competitors
Dahli, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson
Ritz, Min. American, Mary Lou Molongoski

competitors

Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

Comet, Lab, Pollyanna Mead

Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Toko, German Shepherd Dog, Chris Frado
Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere
Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

competitors

Quick, BC, Judy Zelenewych

Finn, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson
Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Gino, BC, Martha Francis

Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler

P16001

Lynus, BC, Arthur Selkin

Ring 2: Starters Standard

22": 2
22021
22006

20": 1
20003

l6": 1
16004

Ring 2:

lé": 2
P16013
P16008

8": 1
P08003

competitors
Nate, BC, Lauren Kras
Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske

competitor
Ryder, Australian Cattle Dog, David Horner

competitor
Riff, Sheltie, Cherry Brewster

Performance | Standard

competitors
Believe, BC, Donna Kelliher
Nerys, German Coolie, Carolyn Ross

competitor
Serena, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff

Ring 2: Advanced Standard

24": 1
24001

22": 4
22026
22017
22012
22011

20": 2
20004
20002

Ring 2:

20": 1
P20009

competitor
Snoopy, Briard, Arthur Selkin

competitors

Swift (Z), BC, Judy Zelenewych
Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine

McGee, BC, Jimmy Cody

competitors

Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott Hinckley
Sally, BC, Arthur Selkin

Performance Il Standard

competitor
Kraken, BC, Lisa St. Aubin

Ring 2: Starters Gamblers

22": 2
22021
22006

20": 2
20003
16007

10": 1
10002

Ring 2:

l6": 2
P16013
P16008

8": 1
P08003

competitors
Nate, BC, Lauren Kras
Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske

competitors
Ryder, Australian Cattle Dog, David Horner
Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton

competitor
Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant

Performance | Gamblers

competitors
Believe, BC, Donna Kelliher
Nerys, German Coolie, Carolyn Ross

competitor
Serena, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff



Ring 2: Advanced Gamblers

22": 2
22026
22011

20": 1
20002

l6": 1
16004

14": 1
14003

Ring 2:

12": 1
P12004

Ring 2:

10": 1
10003

14": 1
14003

16": 4
16003
16006
16001
16008

20": 6
20002
20008
20007
20006
20005
20009

competitors

Swift (Z), BC, Judy Zelenewych
McGee, BC, Jimmy Cody
competitor

Sally, BC, Arthur Selkin
competitor

Riff, Sheltie, Cherry Brewster
competitor

Chibi, JJRT, Mich Powers

Performance Il Gamblers

competitor

Dahli, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson

Steeplechase

competitor

Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
competitor

Chibi, JJRT, Mich Powers

competitors

Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

JoJo, Poodle (Standard), Judy Wingerter

Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

competitors

Sally, BC, Arthur Selkin
Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens
Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

22": 13 competitors

22001
22025
22007
22008
22022
22018
22017
22014
22013
22004
22012
22009
22027

24": 5
24005
24003
24002
24001
24004

Ring 2:

8": 1
P08002

12": 2
P12003
P12001

14": 4
P14001

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske

Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
Flier, BC, Donald Brewster

Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine

Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors

Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin
Halliah, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier
Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich
Snoopy, Briard, Arthur Selkin

Jake, BC, John Marcus

Perf. Speed Jumping

competitor

Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner
competitors

Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner
competitors

Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

P1400
P1400
P1400

20":

P2001
P2001
P2000
P2000
P2000
P2000

16":
P1601
P1601
P1600
P1600
P1601

2
7
3

6
1
0
4
6
5
3

5
0
4
4
3
6

Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras
Miso, Portuguese Water Dog, Chris Frado
Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

competitors

Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross
Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
Toko, German Shepherd Dog,
Striker (D), Golden Retriever,

Chris Frado
Seth Dunn

competitors

Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett
Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras

Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

Ring 2: Starters Jumpers

22":
22021
22006

20":
20003
16007

16":
16004

14":
14002

2

2

1

1

competitors

Nate, BC, Lauren Kras
Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske
competitors

Ryder, Australian Cattle Dog, David Horner

Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton

competitor
Riff, Sheltie, Cherry Brewster
competitor
Quiz, German Spitz, Val Reiner

Ring 2: Performance | Jumpers

16":
P1600

8":
P0800

1
8

1
3

competitor

Nerys, German Coolie, Carolyn Ross
competitor

Serena, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff

Ring 2: Advanced Jumpers

22":
22026
22012

20":
20002

10":
10002

2

1

1

competitors
Swift (Z), BC, Judy Zelenewych
Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine

competitor
Sally, BC, Arthur Selkin

competitor

Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant

Ring 2: Starters Snooker

22":

22021
22011
22006

20":
20003

14":
14002

3

1

1

competitors

Nate, BC, Lauren Kras
McGee, BC, Jimmy Cody
Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske

competitor

Ryder, Australian Cattle Dog, David Horner
competitor

Quiz, German Spitz, Val Reiner



Ring 2: Performance | Snooker

16": 1 competitor
P16013 Believe, BC, Donna Kelliher

8": 1 competitor
P08003 Serena, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff

Ring 2: Advanced Snooker

22": 1 competitor
22026 Swift (z), BC, Judy Zelenewych

16": 1 competitor
16004 Riff, Sheltie, Cherry Brewster

14": 1 competitor
14003 Chibi, JJRT, Mich Powers

10": 1 competitor
10002 Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant



Running Order List
Sunday, September 22, 2019

Ring 1: Veterans Standard

4": 1
v04001

Ring 1:

8": 1
P08001

12": 2
P12003
P12001

14": 3
P14001
P14003
P14006

20": 5
P20011
P20002
P20003
P20006
P20010

16": 9
P16001
P16004
P16006
P16009
P16010
P16014
P16015
P16016
P16003

Ring 1:

20": 4
20010
20006
20007
20009

24": 5
24007
24002
24003
24005
24004

competitor
Delilah, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff

Performance 111 Standard

competitor
Marlo, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff

competitors
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

competitors

Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz

competitors

Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

Twizzler, Aussie, Barbara Miller

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross

competitors

Lynus, BC, Arthur Selkin

Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett
Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras

Quick, BC, Judy Zelenewych
Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

Masters Standard

competitors

Scheme, Staff Bull T., Leslie Haller
Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens

Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

competitors

Charlie Brown, Briard, Janyce Selkin

Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich
Halliah, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier
Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin

Jake, BC, John Marcus

22": 14 competitors

22001
22002
22004
20001
22005
22008
22013
22014
22016
22018
22022
22024
22027
22007

l6": 3

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Dash (Z), BC, Judy Zelenewych

Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Wip, Am. Staff, Leslie Haller

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Flier, BC, Donald Brewster

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

competitors

16001
16003
16006

10": 1
10003

JoJo, Poodle (Standard), Judy Wingerter
Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

competitor
Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Ring 1: Veterans Gamblers

4": 1
v04001

Ring 1:

20": 6
P20002
P20011
P20003
P20008
P20009
P20010

12": 2
P12001
P12003

8": 2
P08001
P08002

14": 5
P14001
P14002
P14003
P14004
P14006

competitor
Delilah, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff

Performance 111 Gamblers

competitors

Twizzler, Aussie, Barbara Miller

Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Comet, Lab, Pollyanna Mead

Kraken, BC, Lisa St. Aubin

Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross

competitors
Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

competitors
Marlo, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff
Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner

competitors

Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz

16": 10 competitors

P16004
P16005
P16006
P16009
P16010
P16011
P16015
P16014
P16016
P16003

Ring 1:

16": 3
16003
16001
16006

10": 1
10003

20": 4
20004
20006
20009
20010

24": 6
24001
24002
24003
24004
24005
24007

Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Gino, BC, Martha Francis

Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett

Finn, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson
Quick, BC, Judy Zelenewych

Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras

Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

Masters Gamblers

competitors

Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

JoJo, Poodle (Standard), Judy Wingerter
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

competitor
Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

competitors

Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott Hinckley
Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens

Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

Scheme, Staff Bull T., Leslie Haller

competitors

Snoopy, Briard, Arthur Selkin

Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich
Halliah, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier
Jake, BC, John Marcus

Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin
Charlie Brown, Briard, Janyce Selkin



22": 18 competitors

22001
22002
22003
22004
22005
22012
22013
22014
22016
22017
20001
22018
22022
22024
22008
22025
22007
22027

Ring 1:

14": 3
P14001
P14003
P14004

12": 2
P12001
P12003

20": 8
P20001
P20004
P20011
P20002
P20003
P20006
P20009
P20010

16": 6
P16004
P16006
P16010
P16014
P16016
P16003

Ring 1:

16": 3
16001
16006
16003

10": 1
10003

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Dash (Z), BC, Judy Zelenewych

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine

Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Flier, BC, Donald Brewster

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

Wip, Am. Staff, Leslie Haller
August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske

Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Performance Grand Prix Qualifier

competitors

Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye

competitors
Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

competitors

Charlie Brown, Briard, Janyce Selkin
Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

Twizzler, Aussie, Barbara Miller

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Kraken, BC, Lisa St. Aubin

Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross

competitors

Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett
Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras

Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

Grand Prix Qualifier

competitors

JoJo, Poodle (Standard), Judy Wingerter
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

competitor
Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

22": 14 competitors

22001
22007
22008
22004
22005
22013
22014
22016
22017
22018
22022
22024
22025
22027

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Flier, BC, Donald Brewster

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt

Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
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20": 4
20010
20006
20007
20009

24": 3
24003

24004
24005

Ring 1:

P12003
P08001

P14006
P14004

P16003
P14002

P16005
P16004

P20003
P20006

P20008
P16010

P20004
P20002

Ring 1:

16003
16006

10003
20009

22007
22025

20001
20006

20004
22018

22004
22016

22008
22013

22017
24003

22005
24004

22022
24005

competitors

Scheme, Staff Bull T., Leslie Haller
Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens

Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

competitors
Halliah, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier

Jake, BC, John Marcus
Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin

Performance 11 Pairs

Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Marlo, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff

Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz
Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye

Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

Gino, BC, Martha Francis
Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Comet, Lab, Pollyanna Mead
Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett

Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere
Twizzler, Aussie, Barbara Miller

Masters Pairs

Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus
Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske

Wip, Am. Staff, Leslie Haller
Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens

Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott Hinckley
August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
Halliah, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Jake, BC, John Marcus

Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens
Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin



Ring 1: Performance Il Jumpers Ring 2: Starters Pairs

8": 1 competitor 10002 Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant

P08002 Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner 22021 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras
20": 5 competitors 20003 Ryder, Australian Cattle Dog, David Horner
P20011 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel 22011 McGee, BC, Jimmy Cody

P20002 Twizzler, Aussie, Barbara Miller
P20003 Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
P20004 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

P20006 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler Rlng 2 Performance “ Palrs
12": 2 competitors

P12001 Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner
P12004 Dahli, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson

P12004 Dahli, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson

ror

16": 8 competitors
P16001 Lynus, BC, Arthur Selkin

P16002 Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler R|ng 2: Advanced Pairs

P16004 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

P16005 Gino, BC, Martha Francis 22006 Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske
P16010 Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett 22026 Swift (Z), BC, Judy Zelenewych

P16011 Finn, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson
P16015 Quick, BC, Judy Zelenewych
P16003 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
Ring 2: Performance | Standard
14": 3 competitors
P14002 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras 8": 1 competitor
P14004 Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye P08003 Serena, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff
P14006 Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz
16": 2 competitors
P16008 Nerys, German Coolie, Carolyn Ross

Ring 1:/\dvanced|]un1pers P16013 Believe, BC, Donna Kelliher
16": 3 competitors

16001 JoJo, Poodle (Standard), Judy Wingerter R|ng 2: Starters Standard

16003 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

16006 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau 16": 1 competitor

16004 Riff, Sheltie, Cherry Brewster
22": 15 competitors

22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw 20": 1 competitor

22007 Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus 20003 Ryder, Australian Cattle Dog, David Horner
22008 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

22002 Dash (z), BC, Judy Zelenewych 22": 3 competitors

22004 Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson 22006 Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske

22013 Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn 22010 Pickle, BC, Barbara Miller

22014 Flier, BC, Donald Brewster 22021 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

22016 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22017 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

20001 Wip, Am. Staff, Leslie Haller Rlng 2-
22018 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo .
22022 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens
22024 Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt
22025 Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
22027 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Performance Il Standard

20": 1 competitor
P20009 Kraken, BC, Lisa St. Aubin

20": 4 competitors Rlng 2: Advanced Standard

20009 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

20004 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott Hinckley 20": 2 competitors

20006 Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens 20002 Sally, BC, Arthur Selkin

20007 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson 20004 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott Hinckley
24": 5 competitors 22": 4 competitors

24001 Snoopy, Briard, Arthur Selkin 22011 McGee, BC, Jimmy Cody

24002 Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich 22012 Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine

24005 Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin 22017 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

24003 Halliah, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier 22026 Swift (z), BC, Judy Zelenewych

24004 Jake, BC, John Marcus
24": 1 competitor
24001 Snoopy, Briard, Arthur Selkin

Ring 2: Performance | Pairs

P08003 Serena, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff

ror
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Ring 2: Performance | Gamblers

8": 1 competitor
P08003 Serena, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff

16": 2 competitors

P16008 Nerys, German Coolie, Carolyn Ross
P16013 Believe, BC, Donna Kelliher

Ring 2: Starters Gamblers

10": 1 competitor
10002 Zzaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant

20": 1 competitor

20003 Ryder, Australian Cattle Dog, David Horner

22": 2 competitors
22006 Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske
22021 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

Ring 2: Performance Il Gamblers

12": 1 competitor

P12004 Dahli, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson

Ring 2: Advanced Gamblers

16": 1 competitor
16004 Riff, Sheltie, Cherry Brewster

20": 1 competitor
20002 Sally, BC, Arthur Selkin

22": 3 competitors
22010 Pickle, BC, Barbara Miller

22011 McGee, BC, Jimmy Cody
22026 Swift (z), BC, Judy Zelenewych

Ring 2: Performance | Snooker

8": 1 competitor
P08003 Serena, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff

16": 1 competitor
P16013 Believe, BC, Donna Kelliher

Ring 2: Starters Snooker

14": 1 competitor
14002 Quiz, German Spitz, Val Reiner

20": 1 competitor

20003 Ryder, Australian Cattle Dog, David Horner

22": 3 competitors

22006 Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske
22011 McGee, BC, Jimmy Cody
22021 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras
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Ring 2: Advanced Snooker

10": 1 competitor
10002 Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant

16": 1 competitor
16004 Riff, Sheltie, Cherry Brewster

22": 2 competitors
22010 Pickle, BC, Barbara Miller
22026 Swift (z), BC, Judy Zelenewych

Ring 2: Performance | Jumpers

16": 1 competitor
P16008 Nerys, German Coolie, Carolyn

Ring 2: Starters Jumpers

14": 1 competitor
14002 Quiz, German Spitz, Val Reiner

20": 1 competitor
20003 Ryder, Australian Cattle Dog,

22": 3 competitors

22006 Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske
22010 Pickle, BC, Barbara Miller
22021 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

Ring 2: Advanced Jumpers

10": 1 competitor
10002 Zzaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant

20": 1 competitor
20002 Sally, BC, Arthur Selkin

22": 3 competitors

22011 McGee, BC, Jimmy Cody

22012 Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine

22026 Swift (Z), BC, Judy Zelenewych

Ross

David Horner



